Net Proceeds revenue reserved
   per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)]
   Total School Operating 115,973,327,173   0.7500 869,799,954   -   -
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 115,973,327,173   0.5534 641,796,393   119,196,393   522,600,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 115,973,327,173   0.5534 641,796,393   119,196,393   522,600,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 115,973,327,173$   1.3034 1,511,596,346$   119,196,393$   522,600,000$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Local Government Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Revised Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1,

   Page 4 of 112

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 895,822,992$   390,895,835$   189,469,098$   -$   -$   1,476,187,925$
200 Special 324,157,196   152,996,868   12,281,128   489,435,193
300 Vocational & Technical 3,244,759   1,247,030   4,112,280   8,604,069
400 Other PK-12 15,876,709   6,142,924   4,108,643   26,128,276
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 75,273   34,705   75,000   184,978
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 10,612,270   4,836,447   10,118,901   25,567,618
2000 Support Services 558,568,325   261,944,495   243,936,865   1,064,449,685
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 296,920   132,683   -   429,603
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000   2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 482,563,815   482,563,815
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 256,757,200   256,757,200

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,808,654,445   818,230,987   466,423,915   482,563,815   256,757,200   3,832,630,362

DEBT SERVICE FUND 417,658,215   -   685,258,268   1,102,916,483

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,808,654,445   818,230,987   884,082,130   482,563,815   942,015,468   4,935,546,845

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 1,000   -   999,000   11,662,791   12,662,791
Capital Projects 18,177,500   7,744,000   616,487,500   114,076,840   909,584,502   1,666,070,342
Special Revenue - Federal Projects 258,247,315   142,202,772   536,021,927   -   936,472,014
Special Revenue - Medicaid 453,340   105,080   1,541,700   6,732,923   8,833,043
Special Revenue - English Learners Weighted 78,638,936   30,042,423   9,286,551   -   117,967,910
Special Revenue - Gifted & Talented Weighted 10,347,613   4,504,777   1,203,664   -   16,056,054
Special Revenue - At-Risk Weighted 49,313,639   17,456,682   7,662,954   -   74,433,275
Special Revenue - Vegas PBS 3,062,887   1,364,561   9,867,952   11,240,643   25,536,043
Special Revenue - Student Activities -   -   55,000,000   45,200,045   100,200,045
Special Revenue - State Projects 19,604,545   8,202,649   9,711,446   -   37,518,640
Proprietary:

Food Service 38,724,406   15,864,670   94,348,125   125,667,428   274,604,629
Internal Service 3,346,088   1,536,619   36,705,500   38,546,627   80,134,834

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 479,917,269   229,024,233   1,378,836,319   114,076,840   1,148,634,959   3,350,489,620
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 2,288,571,714   1,047,255,220   2,262,918,449   596,640,655   2,090,650,427   8,286,036,465

Less:  Interfund Transfers (596,640,655)   (596,640,655)

NET ALL FUNDS 2,288,571,714$   1,047,255,220$ 2,262,918,449$   -$   2,090,650,427$ 7,689,395,810$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

   Page 5 of 112

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/21 6/30/22 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 577,722,619$   -$   -$   -$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 61,406
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 1,032,896,029